
'! 

::! 

:-1 

l 

AMENDMENT NO. 6 

TO 

ORDINANCE NO. BL2017-722, AS SUBSTITUTED 

Mr. President -

I move to amend Ordinance No. BL2017-722, as substituted, as follows: 

1. By decreasing the appropriation in Section I, Schedule B, to Program no. 01101688 -
Plant the Seed Garden Program - in the amount of $50,000, reducing the function 
total from $50,000 to $0 .00. 

2. By decreasing the appropriation in Section I, Schedule B, to department number 31 
Police Department in the amount of $80,000, reducing the department total from 
$192,716,600 to $192,636,600. 

3. By increasing the appropriation in Section 1, Schedule B, to department number 16 -
- Assessor of Property - in the amount of $130,000 $50,000, increasing the 
department total from $7,784,600 to $7,914,600 $7,834,600. 

WITHDRAWN 
June 20, 2017 

INTRODUCED BY: 

Scott Davis 
Member of Council 


